Form PTO-1595	ECORDATION FOR		
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TAIEN	ONLY	The state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	Clares seemed to the seemed	
Name of conveying party(ies):		T.	
James J. Komiak		Name: <u>SYSTEMS</u>	OLICE STRONG PARTY (ies) ORMATION AND ELECTRONIC INTEGRATION INC.
		Internal Address: N	IHQ01-719
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	ached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
Assignment	Merger		
		Street Address: 65 Spit Brook Road	
Other	_Change of Name		
11/26/02		City: <u>Nashua</u>	State:_NH_Zip:_03061
Execution Date:	·	Additional name(s) & add	fress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	• •		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	ation, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/3	23,060		
	···	V-7	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence		cations and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	-110G.		
Name: Gloria Abbasciano		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
NHQ01-719 Internal Address:		Enclosed	
——————————————————————————————————————		Authorized to be	Observed to do and to do
<u></u>			charged to deposit account
	<del></del>	8. Deposit account num	her:
Street Address: BAE Systems			
65 Spit Brook Road		190130	
City: Nashua State: NH Zip:	03061		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Daniel J. Long	<i>95</i>	mill home	- 4 4 1 0 -
Name of Person Signing		Signature	7 <u>5 .16 - 83</u> Date
Total number	of pages including cover s	iheet, attachments, and docur	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patonts & Tradomerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. BAE-4629US

## ASSIGNMEN<u>T</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James J. Komiak, residing at 6 Farmers Road, Merrimack, NH, 03054; hereby sell and assign to BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, NH 03061 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Track/Hold Amplifier for Direct Digital Down-Conversion

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on 11-36 42 and identified as Attorney Docket No. BAE-4629US, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said BAE Systems Information and Electro, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, generally do everything possible to aid said BAE Systems Information and Electro, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to BAE Systems Information and Electro, its successors and assigns.

> **PATENT** REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0065

	reunto set my hand and affixed
James J. Komiak	Date: 11/26/02
State of <u>New Hampshine</u>	)
County of Killsborough	) ss. )
Subscribed and sworn to befor J. Komiak this <u>Jet</u> day of <u>Novem</u>	e me by the above-named James
	Motary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	GLORIA ABBASCIANO, Commissioner of Deeds  My Commission Expires March 6, 2007

**RECORDED: 05/22/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0066**